year   19%   14%   5%   N/M   16%   —   —   —   16%
Change from prior

quarter   7%   (9%)   (4%)   N/M   1%   —   —   —   1%
EBT  $ 316  $498  $ 20  $ 118  $ 952  $ (130)  $ —  $ (43)  $ 779
Change from prior

year   (7%)   4%   18%   N/M   5%   N/M   N/M   N/M   6%
Change from prior

quarter   (2%)   (16%)   (23%)   N/M   (1%)   N/M   N/M   N/M   (4%)
Net income (loss)   $ 722  $ (86)  $ 33  $ (21)  $ 648
Change from prior

year   8%   N/M   N/M   N/M   5%
Change from prior

quarter   2%   N/M   N/M   N/M   6%
Diluted EPS   $ 0.43  $ (0.05)  $ 0.02  $ (0.01)  $ 0.38
Change from prior

year   10%   N/M   N/M   N/M   6%
Change from prior

quarter   2%   N/M   N/M   N/M   6%
Diluted shares used   1,685   1,685   1,685   1,685   1,685

Fourth Quarter — Fiscal Year 2006

   Reconciling   Estimated   Total
   Items  QUALCOMM  Share-Based   In-Process   QUALCOMM
Segments  QCT(1)  QTL(1)  QWI (2)  (1)(2)(3)  Pro Forma  Compensation (4)  Tax Items (7)  R&D (8)  QSI (6)  (GAAP)
Revenues  $1,147  $ 661  $ 196  $ (5)  $ 1,999  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ 1,999
EBT   323   591   26   21   961   (127)   —   (1)   (23)   810
Net income (loss)   705   (76)   (16)   (1)   2   614
Diluted EPS   $ 0.42  $ (0.05)  $ (0.01)  $ —  $ —  $ 0.36
Diluted shares used   1,693   1,693   1,693   1,693   1,693   1,693

First Quarter — Fiscal Year 2006

   Estimated Share-   Total
   Reconciling  QUALCOMM Pro  Based   QUALCOMM
Segments  QCT(1)  QTL(1)  QWI (2)  Items (1)(2)(3)  Forma  Compensation (4)  Tax Items (9)  QSI (6)  (GAAP)
Revenues  $1,033  $ 526  $ 179  $ 3  $ 1,741  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ 1,741
EBT   338   479   17   72   906   (122)   —   (48)   736
Net income (loss)   667   (82)   56   (21)   620
Diluted EPS   $ 0.39  $ (0.05)  $ 0.03  $ (0.01)  $ 0.36
Diluted shares used   1,702   1,702   1,702   1,702   1,702

Second Quarter — Fiscal Year 2006

   Estimated Share-   Total
   Reconciling  QUALCOMM Pro  Based  In-Process   QUALCOMM
Segments  QCT(1)  QTL(1)  QWI (2)  Items (1)(2)(3)  Forma  Compensation (4)  R&D (8)  QSI (6)  (GAAP)
Revenues  $1,018  $ 640  $ 178  $ (2)  $ 1,834  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ 1,834
EBT   291   587   16   68   962   (120)   (21)   (36)   785
Net income (loss)   706   (78)   (21)   (14)   593
Diluted EPS   $ 0.41  $ (0.05)  $ (0.01)  $ (0.01)  $ 0.34
Diluted shares used   1,721   1,721   1,721   1,721   1,721

Twelve Months — Fiscal Year 2006

   Reconciling   Estimated   Total
   Items  QUALCOMM  Share-Based   In-Process   QUALCOMM
Segments  QCT(1)  QTL(1)  QWI (2)  (1)(2)(3)  Pro Forma  Compensation (4)  Tax Items (7)  R&D (8)  QSI  (GAAP)
Revenues  $4,332  $2,467  $ 731  $ (4)  $ 7,526  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ 7,526
EBT  $1,298  $2,233  $ 78  $ 197  $ 3,806  $ (495)  $ —  $ (22)  $ (133)  $ 3,156
Net income (loss)   $ 2,804  $ (320)  $ 40  $ (22)  $ (32)  $ 2,470
Diluted EPS   $ 1.64  $ (0.19)  $ 0.02  $ (0.01)  $ (0.02)  $ 1.44
Diluted shares used   1,711   1,711   1,711   1,711   1,711   1,711

(1)  During the first quarter of fiscal 2007, the Company reassessed the intersegment royalty charged to QCT by QTL and determined that the royalty should be eliminated
starting in fiscal 2007 for management reporting purposes to, among other reasons, recognize other value that QTL has increasingly been realizing from QCT. As a
result, QCT did not record a royalty to QTL in the first quarter of fiscal 2007, and prior period segment information has been adjusted in the same manner for
comparative purposes.

[…]

pursue; our dependence on third party manufacturers and suppliers; our ability to maintain and improve operational efficiencies and profitability; the development,
deployment and commercial acceptance of the MediaFLO USA network and FLO™ technology; as well as the other risks detailed from time-to-time in the Company’s SEC
reports.

###
© 2007 QUALCOMM Incorporated. All rights reserved. QUALCOMM is a registered trademark of QUALCOMM Incorporated. CDMA2000® is a registered trademark of
the Telecommunications Industry Association. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

QUALCOMM Announces First Quarter Fiscal 2007 Results  Page 12 of 16

QUALCOMM Incorporated
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

THIS SCHEDULE IS TO ASSIST THE READER IN RECONCILING FROM
PRO FORMA RESULTS TO TOTAL QUALCOMM RESULTS

(In millions, except per share data)
(Unaudited)

  Three Months Ended December 31, 2006
   Estimated   Total
  QUALCOMM   Share-Based   QUALCOMM
  Pro Forma   Compensation (a)   Tax Items   QSI   (GAAP)
Revenues:

Equipment and services  $ 1,342  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ 1,342
Licensing and royalty fees   677   —   —   —   677

Total revenues   2,019   —   —   —   2,019

Operating expenses:

Cost of equipment and services revenues   624   10   —   —   634
Research and development   365   58   —   17   440
Selling, general and administrative   282   62   —   25   369

Total operating expenses   1,271   130   —   42   1,443

Operating income (loss)   748   (130)   —   (42)   576

Investment income, net   204(b)   —   —   (1)(c)   203
Income (loss) before income taxes   952   (130)   —   (43)   779
Income tax (expense) benefit   (230) (d)   44   33   22(e)   (131) (d)
Net income (loss)  $ 722  $ (86)  $ 33  $ (21)  $ 648

Earnings (loss) per common share:

Diluted  $ 0.43  $ (0.05)  $ 0.02  $ (0.01)  $ 0.38

Shares used in per share calculations:

Diluted   1,685   1,685   1,685   1,685   1,685

Supplemental Financial Data:
Operating Cash Flow  $ 834  $ (32)(g)  $ —  $ (13)  $ 789
Operating Cash Flow as a % of Revenues   41%   39%
Free Cash Flow (f)  $ 544  $ (32)(g)  $ —  $ (45)  $ 467
Free Cash Flow as a % of Revenues   27%   23%

(a)  Estimated share-based compensation presented above and excluded from pro forma results does not include $1 million, net of tax, related to share-based awards granted
under the executive bonus program.

(b)  Includes $142 million in interest and dividend income related to cash, cash equivalents and marketable securities, which are not part of the Company’s strategic
investment portfolio, and $63 million in net realized gains on investments, partially offset by $1 million in interest expense.

(c)  Includes $1 million in losses on derivatives, $1 million in interest expense and $1 million in other-than-temporary losses on investments, partially offset by $1 million in

[…]

(e)  At fiscal year-end, the sum of the quarterly tax provisions for each column, including QSI, will equal the annual tax provisions for each column computed in accordance
with GAAP. In interim quarters, the tax provision for the QSI operating segment is computed by subtracting the tax provision for QUALCOMM pro forma and the tax
provision related to estimated share-based compensation from the tax provision for total QUALCOMM (GAAP).

(f)  Free Cash Flow is calculated as net cash provided by operating activities less capital expenditures. Reconciliation of these amounts is included in the Reconciliation of
Pro Forma Free Cash Flows to Net Cash Provided by Operating Activities for Total QUALCOMM for the three months ended December 31, 2006, included herein.

(g)  Tax benefits from stock options exercised during the quarter.

QUALCOMM Announces First Quarter Fiscal 2007 Results  Page 13 of 16

QUALCOMM Incorporated
RECONCILIATION OF PRO FORMA FREE CASH FLOWS TO

TOTAL QUALCOMM (GAAP) NET CASH PROVIDED BY OPERATING ACTIVITIES
AND OTHER SUPPLEMENTAL DISCLOSURES

(In millions)
(Unaudited)

  Three Months Ended December 31, 2006
   Estimated   Total
  QUALCOMM   Share-Based   QUALCOMM
  Pro Forma   Compensation   QSI   (GAAP)
Net cash provided (used) by operating activities  $ 834  $ (32)(a)  $ (13)  $ 789
Less: capital expenditures   (290)   —   (32)   (322)
Free cash flow  $ 544  $ (32)  $ (45)  $ 467

Other supplemental cash disclosures:

Cash transfers from QSI (1)  $ 7  $ —  $ (7)  $ —
Cash transfers to QSI (2)   (95)   —   95   —
Net cash transfers from (to)/from QSI  $ (88)  $ —  $ 88  $ —

(1)  Cash from loan payments and sale of equity securities.

(2)  Funding for strategic debt and equity investments and other QSI operating expenses.

  Three Months Ended December 25, 2005
   Estimated   Total
  QUALCOMM   Share-Based   QUALCOMM
  Pro Forma   Compensation   QSI   (GAAP)
Net cash provided (used) by operating activities  $ 713  $ (101)(a)  $ (16)  $ 596
Less: capital expenditures   (182)   —   (31)   (213)
Free cash flow  $ 531  $ (101)  $ (47)  $ 383

(a)  Tax benefits from stock options exercised during the period.

QUALCOMM Announces First Quarter Fiscal 2007 Results  Page 14 of 16

QUALCOMM Incorporated
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

(In millions, except per share data)
(Unaudited)

  December 31,   September 24,
  2006   2006

ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 2,649  $ 1,607
Marketable securities   3,298   4,114
Accounts receivable, net   693   700
Inventories   330   250
Deferred tax assets   229   235
Other current assets   180   143

Total current assets   7,379   7,049